
Supplement to the Statement of Vote 
November 4, 2025, Statewide Special Election 

Counties by State Senate Districts for State Ballot Measure 

YES NO 
State Senate 1 

Butte 34,288 40,369 
Colusa 2,098 3,665 
Glenn 2,494 5,769 
Lassen 1,748 7,185 
Modoc 711 2,487 
Nevada 22,338 21,439 
Placer 10,514 16,839 
Plumas 3,212 5,243 
Shasta 19,138 46,691 
Sierra 522 957 
Siskiyou 6,218 10,386 
Sutter 11,284 18,525 
Tehama 5,379 15,039 
Yuba 8,962 14,311 

District Totals 128,906 208,905 
Percent 38.2% 61.8% 

State Senate 2 
Del Norte 3,277 4,702 
Humboldt 30,415 17,093 
Lake 10,350 10,399 
Marin 95,495 22,869 
Mendocino 19,661 11,279 
San Francisco 0 0 
Sonoma 125,284 44,832 
Trinity 1,840 2,688 

District Totals 286,322 113,862 
Percent 71.5% 28.5% 

State Senate 3 
Contra Costa 26,612 21,063 
Napa 35,682 16,692 
Sacramento 770 981 
Solano 92,370 52,714 
Sonoma 28,556 10,561 
Yolo 51,560 22,575 

District Totals 235,550 124,586 
Percent 65.4% 34.6% 

State Senate 4 
Alpine 368 203 
Amador 6,239 12,077 
Calaveras 7,223 13,885 
El Dorado 37,844 52,995 
Inyo 3,350 3,618 
Madera 7,206 13,863 
Mariposa 2,962 4,746 
Merced 2,234 3,463 
Mono 2,677 1,885 
Nevada 5,749 2,134 
Placer 3,936 1,565 
Stanislaus 68,076 70,008 
Tuolumne 8,807 14,219 

District Totals 156,671 194,661 
Percent 44.6% 55.4% 

State Senate 5 
Alameda 54,176 27,793 
San Joaquin 101,892 86,419 

District Totals 156,068 114,212 
Percent 57.7% 42.3% 

Proposition 50 

Congressional 
Redistricting 
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State Senate 6 
Placer 68,460 85,877 
Sacramento 117,869 107,675 

District Totals 186,329 193,552 
Percent 49.0% 51.0% 

State Senate 7 
Alameda 212,258 20,805 
Contra Costa 70,270 12,951 
San Francisco 0 0 

District Totals 282,528 33,756 
Percent 89.3% 10.7% 

State Senate 8 
Sacramento 193,465 82,465 

District Totals 193,465 82,465 
Percent 70.1% 29.9% 

State Senate 9 
Alameda 47,640 15,958 
Contra Costa 197,255 84,687 

District Totals 244,895 100,645 
Percent 70.9% 29.1% 

State Senate 10 
Alameda 95,227 34,097 
Santa Clara 86,964 34,651 

District Totals 182,191 68,748 
Percent 72.6% 27.4% 

State Senate 11 
San Francisco 251,058 43,288 
San Mateo 27,491 8,898 

District Totals 278,549 52,186 
Percent 84.2% 15.8% 

State Senate 12 
Fresno 52,299 68,323 
Kern 42,664 78,176 
Tulare 18,498 30,461 

District Totals 113,461 176,960 
Percent 39.1% 60.9% 

State Senate 13 
San Mateo 159,443 49,987 
Santa Clara 101,596 36,103 

District Totals 261,039 86,090 
Percent 75.2% 24.8% 

State Senate 14 
Fresno 67,562 39,278 
Madera 10,500 9,059 
Merced 29,005 23,167 
Tulare* - -

District Totals 107,069 71,504 
Percent 60.0% 40.0% 

State Senate 15 
Santa Clara 205,065 85,936 

District Totals 205,065 85,936 
Percent 70.5% 29.5% 

*See explanatory note on page ii. 37
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State Senate 16 
Fresno 1,495 3,444 
Kern 40,707 24,282 
Kings 12,265 16,981 
Tulare 25,003 22,947 

District Totals 79,470 67,654 
Percent 54.0% 46.0% 

State Senate 17 
Monterey 74,314 34,129 
San Benito 12,334 8,085 
San Luis Obispo 54,757 42,845 
Santa Cruz 82,508 23,558 

District Totals 223,913 108,617 
Percent 67.3% 32.7% 

State Senate 18 
Imperial 20,154 13,584 
Riverside 23,147 13,254 
San Bernardino 507 613 
San Diego 95,459 48,255 

District Totals 139,267 75,706 
Percent 64.8% 35.2% 

State Senate 19 
Riverside 96,661 65,771 
San Bernardino 58,041 71,210 

District Totals 154,702 136,981 
Percent 53.0% 47.0% 

State Senate 20 
Los Angeles 181,643 59,988 

District Totals 181,643 59,988 
Percent 75.2% 24.8% 

State Senate 21 
San Luis Obispo 11,540 12,046 
Santa Barbara 89,680 48,297 
Ventura 107,059 52,855 

District Totals 208,279 113,198 
Percent 64.8% 35.2% 

State Senate 22 
Los Angeles 116,223 51,431 
San Bernardino 49,428 27,768 

District Totals 165,651 79,199 
Percent 67.7% 32.3% 

State Senate 23 
Los Angeles 110,907 81,166 
San Bernardino 37,217 32,318 

District Totals 148,124 113,484 
Percent 56.6% 43.4% 

State Senate 24 
Los Angeles 282,508 116,995 

District Totals 282,508 116,995 
Percent 70.7% 29.3% 

State Senate 25 
Los Angeles 196,926 86,758 
San Bernardino 11,378 14,004 

District Totals 208,304 100,762 
Percent 67.4% 32.6% 
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State Senate 26 
Los Angeles 187,765 27,319 

District Totals 187,765 27,319 
Percent 87.3% 12.7% 

State Senate 27 
Los Angeles 132,397 51,473 
Ventura 71,246 59,584 

District Totals 203,643 111,057 
Percent 64.7% 35.3% 

State Senate 28 
Los Angeles 189,161 26,514 

District Totals 189,161 26,514 
Percent 87.7% 12.3% 

State Senate 29 
San Bernardino 139,529 72,214 

District Totals 139,529 72,214 
Percent 65.9% 34.1% 

State Senate 30 
Los Angeles 167,992 72,173 
Orange 8,758 8,291 

District Totals 176,750 80,464 
Percent 68.7% 31.3% 

State Senate 31 
Riverside 129,488 70,071 
San Bernardino 2,584 917 

District Totals 132,072 70,988 
Percent 65.0% 35.0% 

State Senate 32 
Orange 11,827 17,671 
Riverside 120,269 137,899 
San Bernardino 13,064 12,451 
San Diego 2,011 2,145 

District Totals 147,171 170,166 
Percent 46.4% 53.6% 

State Senate 33 
Los Angeles 188,139 52,459 

District Totals 188,139 52,459 
Percent 78.2% 21.8% 

State Senate 34 
Los Angeles 12,139 5,707 
Orange 129,669 56,351 

District Totals 141,808 62,058 
Percent 69.6% 30.4% 

State Senate 35 
Los Angeles 168,982 33,397 

District Totals 168,982 33,397 
Percent 83.5% 16.5% 

State Senate 36 
Los Angeles 15,286 7,679 
Orange 160,775 160,290 

District Totals 176,061 167,969 
Percent 51.2% 48.8% 

State Senate 37 
Orange 190,533 147,668 

District Totals 190,533 147,668 
Percent 56.3% 43.7% 
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State Senate 38 
Orange 52,868 54,692 
San Diego 155,974 100,881 

District Totals 208,842 155,573 
Percent 57.3% 42.7% 

State Senate 39 
San Diego 215,370 102,200 

District Totals 215,370 102,200 
Percent 67.8% 32.2% 

State Senate 40 
San Diego 177,544 156,300 

District Totals 177,544 156,300 
Percent 53.2% 46.8% 
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